amended.  The Board hereby reaffirms its designation of McDonough County as a
recovery zone for all purposes of and as provided in Section 1400U-1 of the Internal
Revenue Code.

 13. The members, officers, agents and employees of the Board are hereby
authorized and directed to do all such acts and to execute all such documents as may be
necessary to carry out and comply with the provisions of this resolution and with the
actions of the members, officers, agents, and employees of the Board which are in
conformity with the intent and purposes of this resolution, whether heretofore or
hereafter taken or done, which actions shall be and are ratified, confirmed and approved.

Approved:  _December 17, 2010_______
Motion by: _Trustee Nelson___________
Second by: _Trustee Griffin___________

Vote:   Yeas: _6____  Nays: _0____

The Board of Trustees of Western Illinois University
Certificates of Participation, Series 2011
Pro Forma COPs Debt Service AFS 3

Outstanding University
Fiscal Year Combined Series 2010 Combined Combined Net Combined Net

Ending Principal Interest Total Series 2010 Series 2005 Total Gross Total Gov't Subsidy Net Total Debt Service Debt Service
6/30/2012 370,000 652,567 1,022,567 989,293 824,035 1,813,328 2,835,894 (192,252) 2,643,642 5,098,685 7,742,327
6/30/2013 395,000 629,486 1,024,486 986,543 821,779 1,808,321 2,832,808 (189,540) 2,643,268 5,099,747 7,743,015
6/30/2014 405,000 619,276 1,024,276 986,178 823,266 1,809,444 2,833,720 (185,912) 2,647,808 5,094,465 7,742,273
6/30/2015 415,000 607,275 1,022,275 983,288 823,541 1,806,829 2,829,104 (181,401) 2,647,703 5,091,807 7,739,510
6/30/2016 430,000 593,210 1,023,210 977,703 822,626 1,800,329 2,823,539 (175,946) 2,647,593 5,083,837 7,731,430
6/30/2017 450,000 576,803 1,026,803 974,294 820,496 1,794,790 2,821,593 (169,503) 2,652,090 5,075,127 7,727,217
6/30/2018 465,000 558,263 1,023,263 968,763 822,150 1,790,913 2,814,175 (162,317) 2,651,858 5,078,579 7,730,437
6/30/2019 485,000 537,343 1,022,343 965,891 822,459 1,788,349 2,810,692 (154,312) 2,656,380 5,073,473 7,729,853
6/30/2020 510,000 513,565 1,023,565 960,125 821,398 1,781,523 2,805,088 (145,294) 2,659,794 5,080,845 7,740,639
6/30/2021 535,000 487,033 1,022,033 951,951 823,912 1,775,863 2,797,896 (135,433) 2,662,463 4,392,164 7,054,626
6/30/2022 565,000 457,726 1,022,726 941,900 820,063 1,761,963 2,784,689 (124,915) 2,659,774 4,397,576 7,057,350
6/30/2023 600,000 425,230 1,025,230 934,928 824,636 1,759,564 2,784,794 (113,725) 2,671,069 3,380,279 6,051,348
6/30/2024 635,000 389,556 1,024,556 925,995 822,413 1,748,408 2,772,964 (101,848) 2,671,116 3,381,849 6,052,964
6/30/2025 675,000 350,733 1,025,733 914,723 823,550 1,738,273 2,764,005 (89,153) 2,674,852 2,652,046 5,326,898
6/30/2026 715,000 308,496 1,023,496 905,213 823,113 1,728,325 2,751,821 (75,324) 2,676,497 2,648,950 5,325,446
6/30/2027 760,000 262,570 1,022,570 892,013 892,013 1,914,583 (60,204) 1,854,378 2,651,226 4,505,604
6/30/2028 810,000 212,508 1,022,508 876,075 876,075 1,898,583 (44,126) 1,854,456 2,094,504 3,948,960
6/30/2029 865,000 157,840 1,022,840 862,616 862,616 1,885,456 (27,165) 1,858,290 2,094,279 3,952,570
6/30/2030 925,000 98,308 1,023,308 851,297 851,297 1,874,604 (9,204) 1,865,400 2,089,811 3,955,211
6/30/2031 990,000 33,660 1,023,660 0 1,023,660 1,023,660 2,092,451 3,116,111
6/30/2032 2,093,086 2,093,086
6/30/2033 2,090,289 2,090,289

12,000,000 8,471,445 20,471,445 17,848,784 12,339,436 30,188,219 50,659,665 (2,337,574) 48,322,091 81,835,074 130,157,164

Pro Forma Principal Outstanding 1,2: $12,000,000 $11,170,000 $9,045,000 $32,215,000 $61,870,000 $94,085,000

1 Estimated, subject to change.
2 Assuming issuance of the Series 2011 COPs in March 2011.
3 Outstanding Auxiliary Facilities System Bonds include Series 2010, Series 2006, Series 2005, and Series 2002. Debt service on the Series 2010 Bonds is net of the government interest subsidy.

Outstanding COPs Debt ServiceSeries 2011 COPs 1
Certificates of Participation

The Board of Trustees of Western Illinois University
Certificates of Participation, Series 2011
Facilities Enhancement and Life Safety Fee Funds
Estimated Revenue Stream for Repayment

COPS COPS AFS COPS Estimated
Fiscal Year Series 2011 Series 2010 Series 2006 Series 2005 Combined Net Estimated Fee Ending Fee